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Important Dates for Course Planning Fall 2025 
 

This document includes weekly timetables for courses scheduled in three different formats depending on how faculty 
prefer to structure their courses and schedule assignment due dates: 
 

• Monday through Sunday 

• Saturday through Friday 

• Sunday through Saturday 
 
The purpose of this document is to provide a tool to guide course planning for course modules, units, etc. Please feel 
welcome to share this schedule with all faculty including adjunct instructors in your department. For additional 
academic calendar reference, please access the link to the .Current & Future Academic Calendars webpage. 
 

16-Week Courses 
• First Day of Class: Monday, August 25 

• Drop Course (No Grade): Monday, September 8 

• Mid-Term: Wednesday October 15 

• Last Class Day: Friday, December 12 

• Final Exams Week: Monday, December 15 – Friday, December 19 

• Semester Closes/Grades Due: 4 p.m., Monday, December 22 

8-Week Courses First Half (FH) 
• First Day of Class: Monday, August 25 

• Drop Course (No Grade): Friday, August 29 

• Last Class Day: Wednesday, October 15 

8-Week Courses Second Half (SH) 
• First Day of Class: Thursday, October 16 

• Drop Course (No Grade): Thursday, October 23 

• Last Class Day: Friday, December 12 
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Monday to Sunday Course Schedule Fall 2025 

16-Week Course 8-Week Course 
FH 

8-Week Course 
SH 

No Class 

Week 1: Monday, August 25 – 
Sunday, August 31 

Week 1:  August 25 – 31   

Week 2: Monday, September 1 – 
Sunday, September 7 

Week 2: September 1 – 7  Monday, 
September 1 

Labor Day 

Week 3: Monday, September 8 – 
Sunday, September 14 

Week 3: September 8 – 14   

Week 4: Monday, September 15 – 
Sunday, September 21 

Week 4: September 15 – 21   

Week 5: Monday, September 22 – 
Sunday, September 28 

Week 5: September 22 – 28   

Week 6: Monday, September 29 – 
Sunday, October 5 

Week 6: September 29 – 
October 5 

  

Week 7: Monday, October 6 – 
Sunday, October 12 

Week 7: October 6 – 12   

Week 8: Monday, October 13 – 
Sunday, October 19 

Week 8: October 13 – 
Wednesday, October 15 

 Friday, October 
17 

Fall Break 

Week 9: Monday, October 20 – 
Sunday, October 26 

 Week 1: Thursday, October 16 
– Sunday, October 26 

 

Week 10: Monday, October 27 – 
Sunday, November 2 

 Week 2: October 27 – 
November 2 

 

Week 11: Monday, November 3 – 
Sunday, November 9 

 Week 3: November 3 – 9  

Week 12: Monday, November 10 
– Sunday, November 16 

 Week 4: November 10 – 16  

Week 13: Monday, November 17 
– Sunday, November 23 

 Week 5: November 17 – 23  

Week 14: Monday, November 24 
– Sunday, November 30 

 Week 6: November 24 – 30 Monday, 
November 24 – 

Friday, 
November 28 
Thanksgiving 

Break 

Week 15: Monday, December 1 – 
Sunday December 7 

 Week 7: December 1 – 
December 7 

 

Week 16: Monday December 8 – 
Friday December 12 

 Week 8: December 8 – 12  
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Saturday to Friday Course Schedule Fall 2025 

16-Week Course 8-Week Course 
FH 

8-Week Course 
SH 

No Class 

Week 1: Monday, August 25 – 
Friday, August 29 

Week 1:  August 25 – 29   

Week 2: Saturday, August 30 – 
Friday, September 5 

Week 2: August 30- September 
5 

 Monday, 
September 1 

Labor Day 

Week 3: Saturday, September 6 – 
Friday, September 12          

Week 3: September 6 – 12   

Week 4: Saturday, September 13 
– Friday, September 19 

Week 4: September 13 – 19   

Week 5: Saturday, September 20 
– Friday, September 26 

Week 5: September 20 – 26   
 
 

Week 6: Saturday, September 27 
– Friday October 3 

Week 6: September 27 – 
October 3 

  

Week 7: Saturday, October 4 – 
Friday, October 10 

Week 7: October 4 – 10   

Week 8: Saturday, October 11 – 
Friday, October 17 

Week 8: October 11– 
Wednesday, October 15 

 Friday, October 
17 

Fall Break 

Week 9: Saturday, October 18 – 
Friday, October 24 

 Week 1: Thursday, October 16 
– Friday, October 24 

 

Week 10: Saturday, October 25 – 
Friday, October 31 

 Week 2: October 25 – 31  

Week 11: Saturday, November 1 
– Friday, November 7 

 Week 3: November 1 – 7 
 

 

Week 12: Saturday, November 8 
– Friday, November 14 

 Week 4: November 8 – 14  

Week 13: Saturday, November 
15 – Friday, November 21 

 Week 5: November 15 – 21  

Week 14: Saturday, November 
22 – Friday, November 28 

 Week 6: November 22 – 28 Monday, 
November 24 – 

Friday, 
November 28 
Thanksgiving 

Break 

Week 15: Saturday, November 
29 – Friday, December 5 

 Week 7: November 29 –
December 5 

 

Week 16: Saturday, December 6 
– Friday, December 12 

 Week 8: December 6 – 12  
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Sunday to Saturday Course Schedule Spring 2025 

16-Week Course 8-Week Course 
FH 

8-Week Course 
SH 

No Class 

Week 1: Monday, August 25 – 
Saturday, August 30 

Week 1:  August 25 – 30   

Week 2: Sunday, August 31 – 
Saturday, September 6 

Week 2: August 31 – September 6  Monday, 
September 1 

Labor Day 

Week 3: Sunday, September 7 – 
Saturday, September 13 

Week 3: September 7 – 13   

Week 4: Sunday, September 14 
– Saturday, September 20 

Week 4: September 14 – 20   

Week 5: Sunday, September 21 
– Saturday, September 27 

Week 5: September 21 – 27   

Week 6: Sunday, September 28 
– Saturday, October 4 

Week 6: September 28 – October 
4 

  

Week 7: Sunday, October 5 – 
Saturday, October 11 

Week 7: October 5 – 11   

Week 8: Sunday, October 12 – 
Saturday, October 18 

Week 8: October 12 – 
Wednesday, October 15 
 

 Friday, October 
17 

Fall Break 

Week 9: Sunday, October 19 – 
Saturday October 25 

 Week 1: Thursday, October 
16 – Saturday, October 25 

 

Week 10: Sunday, October 26 – 
Saturday, November 1 

 Week 2: October 26 – 
November 1 

 

Week 11: Sunday, November 2 – 
Saturday, November 8 

 Week 3: November 2 – 8 
 

 

Week 12: Sunday, November 9 – 
Saturday, November 15 

 Week 4: November 9 – 15 
 

 

Week 13: Sunday, November 16 
– Saturday, November 22 

 Week 5: November 16 – 22 
 

 

Week 14: Sunday, November 23 
– Saturday November 29 

 Week 6: November 23 – 29 Monday, 
November 24 – 

Friday, 
November 28 
Thanksgiving 

Break 

Week 15: Sunday, November 30 
– Saturday December 6 

 Week 7: November 30 – 
December 6 

 

Week 16: Sunday, December 7 – 
Friday, December 12 

 Week 8: December 7 – 12  

FDIC Mission Statement 
The FDIC guides EIU faculty to develop, achieve, and excel in teaching, scholarship, and creativity through multi-modal 

opportunities designed to empower development, innovation, and continuous improvement in and outside of the 

classroom. For more information about services provided by the FDIC staff, visit the FDIC Website, EIU Instructional 

Design Website and/or the FDIC Staff Listing Webpage 

https://www.eiu.edu/fdic/
https://www.eiu.edu/instructional_design/
https://www.eiu.edu/instructional_design/
https://www.eiu.edu/fdic/staff.php?subcat=167
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